PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4858959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVOGEN LIMITED	11/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAZIA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	THREE INTERNATIONAL TOWERS	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 24, 300 BARANGAROO AVE	
City:	SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15613711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7409636-00147	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. MORROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Morrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=novagenenamechange#page1.tif source=novagenenamechange#page2.tif

PATENT 504812225 REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0112

 $\begin{array}{c} {\rm NOVOGEN\ LIMITED} \\ {\rm LEVEL\ 5} \\ {\rm 20\ GEORGE\ STREET} \\ {\rm HORNSBY\ NSW\ 2077} \end{array}$

PATENT REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0113





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

NOVOGEN LIMITED

Australian Company Number 063 259 754

did on the sixteenth day of November 2017 change its name to

KAZIA THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 063 259 754

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of March, 1994.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of November 2017.

tifle

Peter Kell Acting Chairman

PATENT
REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/09/2018